Beginning at a set nail marking the East Quarter Post of Section 30 and the centerline of County 
Road 7; 

-
West Quarter Section Line of Section 30 to a set iron rod, passing a set iron rod at twenty and 
eight hundredths (20.08) feet; 

E two hundred sixty-five and seventy-nine hundredths (265.79) feet to a 
set iron rod; 

line of an existing 1 acre parcel of land now and formerly owned by Rebecca S. Miller, Trust as 
described in Seneca County Official Record Volume 2, Page 690 to a set nail marking the 
centerline of County Road 7, passing a found ½ inch diameter iron rod on line and for reference 
a three hundred seventy-nine and ninety-two hundredths (379.92) feet; 

-six and ninety-six hundredths (266.96) feet along 
said centerline of County Road 7 to the point of beginning. 

Containing in all, 2.507 acres of land, more or less, of which 0123 acres is currently contained in 
the road right-of-way, subject to all legal highways and easements.